GREAT NORTHWEST NATIONAL PERFORMANCES (through sune 6, 2013

NACDA DIRECTORS CUP

The NACDA Directors Cup honors the top overall men’s and women'’s national sports programs.

Top 50 GNAC Finishes

Year School Finish 2008-09 Alaska Anchorage 45t
2008-09 *Western Washington 10th 2009-10 **Western Washington 6t
2005-06 *Seattle Pacific 14th 2009-10  Seattle Pacific 43
2007-08 *Western Washington 20t 2009-10 Alaska Anchorage 46t
2008-09 Seattle Pacific 25th 2010-11  *Western Washington 7t
2006-07 *Seattle Pacific 26th 2010-11  Alaska Anchorage 26t
2007-08 Seattle Pacific 27t 2011-12  *Western Washington 13th
2003-04 *Western Washington 31st 2011-12  Alaska Anchorage 16t
2006-07 Western Washington 32nd 2011-12  Seattle Pacific 46t
2004-05 *Seattle Pacific 33rd 2012-13  *Western Washington 12t
2005-06 Western Washington 34t 2012-13  Alaska Anchorage 218t
2004-05 Western Washington 42nd 2012-13  Simon Fraser 36t
2001-02  *Western Washington 44t

*Indicates Best GNAC Finish for that Year **Best GNAC finish All-Time

GNAC Top 10 National Finishes (2001-02 through 2012-13)

School FB VB MS WS MXC WXC MBB WBB MITF WITF MOTF WOTF BB SB MG Total
Seattle Pacific 2 4 3 3 6 5 1 24
Western Washington 1 2 3 2 3 2 1 1 3 18
Alaska Anchorage 3 5 1 3 1 13
Seattle University 2 1 1 4
Humboldt State 2 1 3
Alaska Fairbanks 2 2
Western Oregon 1 1 2
Central Washington 2 2
Simon Fraser 1 2
Totals 2 1 5 7 6 10 11 12 0 6 1 3 1 3 3 7

KEY: FB - Football. VB - Volleyball. MS - Men’s Soccer. WS — Women’s Soccer. MXC - Men’s Cross Country. WXC - Women's Cross
Country. MBB — Men’s Basketball. WBB - Women'’s Basketball. MITF — Men’s Indoor Track & Field. WITF — Women'’s Indoor Track & Field.
MOTF - Men’s Outdoor Track & Field. WOTF — Women’s Outdoor Track & Field. BB —Baseball. SB — Softball. MG - Men’s Golf.

Football (2) 2005 Seattle Pacific gth
2006 Seattle University Bthx*
Year School Finish 2011 Seattle Pacific gth*
2007 Central Washington 5t 2012 Simon Fraser Jrdwxx
2009 Central Washington 5th* *Lost In Regional Finals **Lost in Quarterfinals ***Lost in
*Lost in Quarterfinals Semifinals
Volleyball (1) Women'’s Soccer (7)
- Year School Finish
Year School Finish
. 2004 Seattle University Bth
d
2007 Western Washington 2n 2005 Seattle Pacific ond
Men’s Soccer (5) 2006 Seattle Pacific gth*
2007 Seattle Pacific Jrdw
. 2008 Seattle Pacific 1st
Year School Finish 2008 Western Washington gth*

2004 Seattle University 1st



2012 Western Washington

*Lost In Regional Finals **Lost in Quarterfinals ***Lost in

Semifinals

Men’s Cross Country (6)

Year School

2008 Western Washington
2009 Western Washington
2010 Alaska Anchorage
2011 Alaska Anchorage
2011 Western Washington
2012 Alaska Anchorage

Women’s Cross Country (10)

Year School

2006 Seattle Pacific

2007 Seattle Pacific

2008 Alaska Anchorage
2008 Western Washington
2009 Seattle Pacific

2009 Alaska Anchorage
2009 Western Washington
2010 Alaska Anchorage
2011 Alaska Anchorage
2012 Alaska Anchorage

Men’s Basketball (11)

Year School

2002 Humboldt State
2004 Humboldt State
2004 Alaska Fairbanks
2005 Alaska Fairbanks
2006 Seattle Pacific

2006 Western Washington
2008 Alaska Anchorage
2012 Western Washington
2012 Seattle Pacific

2013 Western Washington
2013 Seattle Pacific

*Lost In Regional Final **Lost in Semifinals

Women'’s Basketball (12)

Year School

2002 Western Washington
2003 Seattle Pacific

2004 Seattle Pacific

2005 Seattle Pacific

2006 Seattle Pacific

2008 Alaska Anchorage
2008 Seattle Pacific

2009 Alaska Anchorage
2010 Seatt;le Pacific

2012 Alaska Anchorage
2013 Western Washington
2013 Simon Fraser

gth

Finish
10t
4th

pth

8th
10th
3rd

Finish
6th
2nd
gth
10t
4th
5th
81h
5th
61h
61h

Finish
gth*
3I'd**
gth*
gth*
3I'd**
gth*
3rd**
1 st
gth*
3rd**
gth*

Finish
gth*
gth*
5th**
2nd
gth*
3rd~k~k~k
gth*
3rd~k~k~k
5{h~k~k
5{h~k~k
3rd~k~k

gth*

*Lost In Regional Final **Lost in Quarterfinals

**Lost in Semifinals
Men’s Indoor Track (0)

Year School
None

Finish

(Best Finish — Western Washington — 14t in 2010)

Women'’s Indoor Track (6)

Year School

2005 Seattle Pacific

2007 Seattle Pacific

2008 Seattle Pacific

2009 Seattle Pacific

2009 Western Washington
2010 Seattle Pacific

Men’s Outdoor Track (1)

Year School
2012 Alaska Anchorage

Women'’s Outdoor Track (3)

Year School

2007 Seattle Pacific

2011 Western Washington
2013 Alaska Anchorage

Baseball (1)

Year School
2005 Western Oregon
*Lost In Regional Final

Softball (3)

Year School

2004 Humboldt State
2007 Seattle

2008 Western Oregon
*Lost In Regional Final

Men’s Golf (3)

Year School

2008 Western Washington
2012 Western Washington
2013 Western Washington

Finish
gth
7th
9th
eth
gth
7th

Finish
9th

Finish
7th

6h

7th

Finish
gth*

Finish
gth*
gth*
gth*

Finish
8th
121h
3rd



CoSIDA Academic All-Americans (60)

First Team (13)
Jessica Pixler, SPU
Bryce Gardinier, WOU
Jennifer Hull, SPU
Martina Kartikova, SMU
Nathan Carlson, SMU
Ana Gutierrez, SU (D)
*Sean Packer, WWU
Claire Grubb, SPU
Garrett Rolsma, CWU
Jennifer Larsen, MSUB
Rory Blanche, WWU
Alex Harrison, WWU

Track and Field
Baseball

Women'’s Soccer
Women'’s Basketball
Track and Field
Women'’s Soccer
Golf

Women’s Soccer
Football

Women'’s Soccer
Men’s Basketball
Men'’s Track & Field

2008,10
2003
2004
2005
2005
2006
2008
2008
2009
2012
2012
2012

*Selected by Golf Coaches Association (all others by CoSIDA)

Second Team (28)
Mike Hinshaw, WOU
Ashley Porter, SU
Sam Charles, MSUB
Erik Totten, WWU
Tobias Schwoerer, UAA
Tafara Pulse, SU

Liz Bishop, WWU
Nicola Parker, WWU
Nate Brookreson, CWU
Paul Mach, SPU
Mandy Kaempf, UAA
Adam Jensen, SU
Danielle Dwello, NNU
Teona Perkins, SPU
Jessica Pixler, SPU
Lisa Anderberg, SPU
Xavier Dailly, WWU
Tyler Schultz, SPU
Drew Williams, SPU
David Downs, SPU
Micah Chelimo, UAA
Nate Seely, SPU

Eric Brill, WWU

Natty Plunkett, SPU
Katy Gross, SPU

Third Team (19)
Janelle Veith, UAA
Brice Roncace, NNU
Will Smith, WOU
Nathan Carlson, SMU
Holly Conrad, WOU
Sarah Krayhill, SPU
Paul Mach, SPU
Monica Smith, WOU
Linda Blake, SPU
Hans Esterhuizen, SU
Katie McNutt, NNU
Alira Carpenter, MSUB
Jeeni Schantin, SPU
Nicole Bozek, UAF
Hanna Johansson, UAA
Ali Worthen, SPU

Track and Field
Women'’s Soccer
Men’s Soccer
Football

Track and Field
Women'’s Soccer
Volleyball

Volleyball

Football

Track and Field
Track and Field
Men’s Soccer
Women'’s Basketball
Track and Field
Track and Field
Track and Field
Men’s Golf

Men’s Soccer
Men'’s Soccer
Men'’s Basketball
Men'’s Track & Field
Men'’s Track & Field
Men’s Track & Field
Women'’s Track & Field
Women'’s Track & Field

Volleyball

Track and Field
Track and Field
Track and Field
Track and Field
Track and Field
Track and Field
Track and Field
Track and Field
Men’s Soccer
Women'’s Soccer
Women'’s Basketball
Track and Field
Women'’s Basketball
Women'’s Basketball
Women'’s Track & Field

2002-03
2006-07
2008-09
2001
2002
2003
2003
2003
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2009
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

2001
2002
2003
2003
2003
2003
2004
2005
2006
2006
2007
2009
2009
2012
2012
2012

David Downs, SPU Men’s Basketball 2013
Liam Gibcus, UAA Men’s Basketball 2013
GCAA Golf (4)

Xavier Dailly, WWU Men’s Golf 2010-11
Sean Parker, WWU Men’s Golf 2008
Brian Barhanovich, WWU Men’s Golf 2011

Note: A total of 17 GNAC athletes earned NAIA Academic All-
American honors in 2001-02.

Commissioner’s Scholar-Athlete of the Year

Men’s West Region (4)

2005-06  Tony Binetti, Seattle Pacific (Basketball)

2006-07 Adam Jensen, Seattle (Soccer)

2007-08  Keith Lemay, Western Washington (Track & Field)
2009-10 Sam Charles, Montana State Billings (Soccer)

Women’s West Region (4)

2002-03  Nichole Sauvageau, Seattle (Soccer)

2006-07 Ana Gutierrez, Seattle (Soccer)

2008-09  Ashley Puga, Northwest Nazarene (Track & Field)
2009-10 *Jessica Pixler, Seattle Pacific (XC/Track & Field)

*National winner



