GREAT NORTHWEST NATIONAL PERFORMANCES (Through June 6, 2013)

NACDA DIRECTORS CUP

The NACDA Directors Cup honors the top overall men's and women's national sports programs.

Top 50 GNAC Finishes

Year	School	Finish	2008-09	Alaska Anchorage	45 th
2008-09	*Western Washington	10th	2009-10	**Western Washington	6 th
2005-06	*Seattle Pacific	14th	2009-10	Seattle Pacific	43 rd
2007-08	*Western Washington	20^{th}	2009-10	Alaska Anchorage	46 th
2008-09	Seattle Pacific	25th	2010-11	*Western Washington	7 th
2006-07	*Seattle Pacific	26th	2010-11	Alaska Anchorage	26 th
2007-08	Seattle Pacific	27 th	2011-12	*Western Washington	13th
2003-04	*Western Washington	31st	2011-12	Alaska Anchorage	16 th
2006-07	Western Washington	32 nd	2011-12	Seattle Pacific	46 th
2004-05	*Seattle Pacific	33rd	2012-13	*Western Washington	12 th
2005-06	Western Washington	34 th	2012-13	Alaska Anchorage	21st
2004-05	Western Washington	42 nd	2012-13	Simon Fraser	36 th
2001-02	*Western Washington	44 th			

^{*}Indicates Best GNAC Finish for that Year **Best GNAC finish All-Time

GNAC Top 10 National Finishes (2001-02 through 2012-13)

School	FB	VΒ	MS	WS	MXC	WXC	MBB	WBB	MITF	WITF	MOTF	WOTF	BB	SB	MG	Total
Seattle Pacific			2	4		3	3	6		5		1				24
Western Washington		1		2	3	2	3	2		1		1			3	18
Alaska Anchorage					3	5	1	3			1					13
Seattle University			2	1										1		4
Humboldt State							2							1		3
Alaska Fairbanks							2									2
Western Oregon													1	1		2
Central Washington	2															2
Simon Fraser			1					1								2
Totals	2	1	5	7	6	10	11	12	0	6	1	3	1	3	3	71

KEY: FB - Football. VB - Volleyball. MS - Men's Soccer. WS - Women's Soccer. MXC - Men's Cross Country. WXC - Women's Cross Country. MBB - Men's Basketball. WBB - Women's Basketball. MITF - Men's Indoor Track & Field. WITF - Women's Indoor Track & Field. MOTF - Men's Outdoor Track & Field. WOTF - Women's Outdoor Track & Field. BB - Baseball. SB - Softball. MG - Men's Golf.

Vallavi	nall (4)		Wome	n's Soccer (7)	
*Lost in	Quarterfinals		Semifina	als	
2009	Central Washington	5 th *		Regional Finals **Lost in Q	uarterfinals ***Lost in
2007	Central Washington	5 th *	2012	Simon Fraser	3 ^{rd***}
Year	School	Finish	2011	Seattle Pacific	9 th *
	• •		2006	Seattle University	5 th **
Footba	ıll (2)		2005	Seattle Pacific	9 th *

Volleyball (1)

Year 2007	School Western Washington	Finish 2 nd	Year 2004 2005	School Seattle University Seattle Pacific	Finish 5 ^{th**} 2 nd
Men's S	Soccer (5)		2006 2007	Seattle Pacific Seattle Pacific	9th* 3rd***
Year 2004	School Seattle University	Finish 1 st	2008 2008	Seattle Pacific Western Washington	1 st 9 th *

2012	Western Was	hington	9 th *	
*Lost In	Regional Finals	**Lost in Q	uarterfinals	***Lost in
Semifina	als			

Men's Cross Country (6)

Year	School	Finish
2008	Western Washington	10 th
2009	Western Washington	4 th
2010	Alaska Anchorage	6 th
2011	Alaska Anchorage	8th
2011	Western Washington	10 th
2012	Alaska Anchorage	3rd

Women's Cross Country (10)

Year	School	Finish
2006	Seattle Pacific	6th
2007	Seattle Pacific	2 nd
2008	Alaska Anchorage	9 th
2008	Western Washington	10 th
2009	Seattle Pacific	4 th
2009	Alaska Anchorage	5 th
2009	Western Washington	8 th
2010	Alaska Anchorage	5 th
2011	Alaska Anchorage	6 th
2012	Alaska Anchorage	6 th

Men's Basketball (11)

Year	School	Finish
2002	Humboldt State	9th*
2004	Humboldt State	3 ^{rd**}
2004	Alaska Fairbanks	9th*
2005	Alaska Fairbanks	9th*
2006	Seattle Pacific	3 ^{rd**}
2006	Western Washington	9th*
2008	Alaska Anchorage	3 ^{rd**}
2012	Western Washington	1 st
2012	Seattle Pacific	9th*
2013	Western Washington	3 ^{rd**}
2013	Seattle Pacific	9th*

^{*}Lost In Regional Final **Lost in Semifinals

Women's Basketball (12)

Year	School	Finish
2002	Western Washington	9th*
2003	Seattle Pacific	9th*
2004	Seattle Pacific	5 th **
2005	Seattle Pacific	2nd
2006	Seattle Pacific	9th*
2008	Alaska Anchorage	3 ^{rd***}
2008	Seattle Pacific	9th*
2009	Alaska Anchorage	3 ^{rd***}
2010	Seatt;le Pacific	5 th **
2012	Alaska Anchorage	5 th **
2013	Western Washington	3 ^{rd**}
2013	Simon Fraser	9th*

*Lost In Regional Final **Lost in Quarterfinals ***Lost in Semifinals

Men's Indoor Track (0)

Year	School		Finish
None			
(Best	Finish - Western	Washington - 14th	in 2010)

Women's Indoor Track (6)

Year	School	Finish
2005	Seattle Pacific	8 th
2007	Seattle Pacific	7 th
2008	Seattle Pacific	9th
2009	Seattle Pacific	6 th
2009	Western Washington	9 th
2010	Seattle Pacific	7 th

Men's Outdoor Track (1)

Year	School	Finish
2012	Alaska Anchorage	9th

Women's Outdoor Track (3)

Year	School	Finish
2007	Seattle Pacific	7 th
2011	Western Washington	6 ^h
2013	Alaska Anchorage	7th

Baseball (1)

Year	School	Finish
2005	Western Oregon	9 ^{th*}
*Lost In	Regional Final	

Softball (3)

Year	School	Finish
2004	Humboldt State	9th*
2007	Seattle	9th*
2008	Western Oregon	9th*
*Lost In	Regional Final	

Men's Golf (3)

Year	School	Finish
2008	Western Washington	8th
2012	Western Washington	12 th
2013	Western Washington	3rd

CoSIDA Academic All-Americans (60)

First Team	(13)
------------	------

Jessica Pixler, SPU	Track and Field	2008,10
Bryce Gardinier, WOU	Baseball	2003
Jennifer Hull, SPU	Women's Soccer	2004
Martina Kartikova, SMU	Women's Basketball	2005
Nathan Carlson, SMU	Track and Field	2005
Ana Gutierrez, SU (D)	Women's Soccer	2006
*Sean Packer, WWU	Golf	2008
Claire Grubb, SPU	Women's Soccer	2008
Garrett Rolsma, CWU	Football	2009
Jennifer Larsen, MSUB	Women's Soccer	2012
Rory Blanche, WWU	Men's Basketball	2012
Alex Harrison, WWU	Men's Track & Field	2012

^{*}Selected by Golf Coaches Association (all others by CoSIDA)

Second Team (28)

Second Team (28)		
Mike Hinshaw, WOU	Track and Field	2002-03
Ashley Porter, SU	Women's Soccer	2006-07
Sam Charles, MSUB	Men's Soccer	2008-09
Erik Totten, WWU	Football	2001
Tobias Schwoerer, UAA	Track and Field	2002
Tafara Pulse, SU	Women's Soccer	2003
Liz Bishop, WWU	Volleyball	2003
Nicola Parker, WWU	Volleyball	2003
Nate Brookreson, CWU	Football	2005
Paul Mach, SPU	Track and Field	2005
Mandy Kaempf, UAA	Track and Field	2006
Adam Jensen, SU	Men's Soccer	2006
Danielle Dwello, NNU	Women's Basketball	2007
Teona Perkins, SPU	Track and Field	2007
Jessica Pixler, SPU	Track and Field	2009
Lisa Anderberg, SPU	Track and Field	2010
Xavier Dailly, WWU	Men's Golf	2011
Tyler Schultz, SPU	Men's Soccer	2011
Drew Williams, SPU	Men's Soccer	2011
David Downs, SPU	Men's Basketball	2012
Micah Chelimo, UAA	Men's Track & Field	2012
Nate Seely, SPU	Men's Track & Field	2012
Eric Brill, WWU	Men's Track & Field	2012
Natty Plunkett, SPU	Women's Track & Field	
Katy Gross, SPU	Women's Track & Field	2012

Third Team (19)

Janelle Veith, UAA	Volleyball	2001
Brice Roncace, NNU	Track and Field	2002
Will Smith, WOU	Track and Field	2003
Nathan Carlson, SMU	Track and Field	2003
Holly Conrad, WOU	Track and Field	2003
Sarah Kraybill, SPU	Track and Field	2003
Paul Mach, SPU	Track and Field	2004
Monica Smith, WOU	Track and Field	2005
Linda Blake, SPU	Track and Field	2006
Hans Esterhuizen, SU	Men's Soccer	2006
Katie McNutt, NNU	Women's Soccer	2007
Alira Carpenter, MSUB	Women's Basketball	2009
Jeeni Schantin, SPU	Track and Field	2009
Nicole Bozek, UAF	Women's Basketball	2012
Hanna Johansson, UAA	Women's Basketball	2012
Ali Worthen, SPU	Women's Track & Field	2012

David Downs, SPU Liam Gibcus, UAA	Men's Basketball Men's Basketball	2013 2013
GCAA Golf (4)		
Xavier Dailly, WWU	Men's Golf	2010-11
Sean Parker, WWU	Men's Golf	2008
Brian Barhanovich, WWU	Men's Golf	2011

Note: A total of 17 GNAC athletes earned NAIA Academic All-American honors in 2001-02.

Commissioner's Scholar-Athlete of the Year

Men's West Region (4)

2005-06	Tony Binetti, Seattle Pacific (Basketball)
2006-07	Adam Jensen, Seattle (Soccer)
2007-08	Keith Lemay, Western Washington (Track & Field)
2009-10	Sam Charles, Montana State Billings (Soccer)

Women's West Region (4)

2002-03	Nichole Sauvageau, Seattle (Soccer)
2006-07	Ana Gutierrez, Seattle (Soccer)
2008-09	Ashley Puga, Northwest Nazarene (Track & Field)
2009-10	*Jessica Pixler, Seattle Pacific (XC/Track & Field)

^{*}National winner